


MAHATMA GANDHI GOVT. COLLEGE, MAYABUNDER 
PANEL OF RESOURCE PERSONS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23 

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST 
 

DEPARTMENT OF BENGALI 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Candidate UG 
16-21 

PG 
20-25 

M.Phil 
5-7 

PhD 
25 

JRF/ 
NET/ 
SLET 
5-10 

Publication 
6 

Teaching 
Experience 

10 

Awards 
2-3 

Total 
Score 
100 

Merit 
List 

Remarks 

1. Pratap Chakroborthy 16 25 - - - 6 10 - 57.0 1  
2. Deepika Das 19 23 - - - 6 4.2 - 52.2 2  
3. Subash Mondal 16 23 - - - 6 6.2 - 51.2 3  
4. Mithun Bepari 16 23 - - - 6 3.4 2 50.4 4  
5. Sarita Biswas 16 23 - - - 6 5.0 - 50.0 5  
6. Kartick Biswas 19 23 - - - - 8.0 - 50.0 6 Mark sheet due 

7. Suman Das 16 23 - - - - 1.8 - 40.8 7  
8. Ajit Mistry 10 20 - - - - - - 30.0 8  

 

DEPARTMENT OF HINDI 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Candidate UG 
16-21 

PG 
20-25 

M.Phil 
5-7 

PhD 
25 

JRF/ 
NET/ 
SLET 
5-10 

Publication 
6 

Teaching 
Experience 

10 

Awards 
2-3 

Total 
Score 
100 

Mer
it 

List 

Remarks 

1. Bimla Toppo 16 23 - - 8 6 10 - 63.0 1  
2. D. Chitra 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 2  
3. Sarita Kujur 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 3  
4. Nisha Toppo 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 4  
5. K. Satyawathi 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 5  

 

DEPARTMENT OF TAMIL 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Candidate UG 
16-21 

PG 
20-25 

M.Phil 
5-7 

PhD 
25 

JRF/ 
NET/ 
SLET 
5-10 

Publication 
6 

Teaching 
Experience 

10 

Awards 
2-3 

Total 
Score 
100 

Mer
it 

List 

Remarks 

1. Saravanan, M 10 23 7 - 8 6 1.4 - 55.4 1  
2. Anand, S 16 23 - - - - - - 39.0 2  
3. Zubair Babu 10 20 - - - - 5.6 - 35.6 3  

 

 
DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Candidate UG 
16-21 

PG 
20-25 

M.Phil 
5-7 

PhD 
25 

JRF/ 
NET/ 
SLET 
5-10 

Publication 
6 

Teaching 
Experience 

10 

Award
s 

2-3 

Total 
Score 
100 

Merit 
List 

Remarks 

1. Rojitha Pinto 16 23 - - - 6 5.4 2 49.4 1  
2. Kaushalya Kujur 19 23 - - - - 1.4 - 43.4 2  
3. Mamoni Das 16 20 - - - 6 - - 42.0 3  



4. Naw Jennifer 10 23 - - - 4 - - 37.0 4  
5. Badal Mazumder 16 20 - - - - - - 36.0 5  

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Candidate UG 
16-21 

PG 
20-25 

M.Phil 
5-7 

PhD 
25 

JRF/NET/ 
SLET 
5-10 

Publication 
6 

Teaching 
Experience 

10 

Awards 
2-3 

Total 
Score 
100 

Merit 
List 

Remarks 

1. Dr.D.Rajesh 10 20 - 25  4 8.0 - 67.0 1  
2. Sana Hussain 19 23 - - 8 2 3.6 - 55.6 2  
3. Vadivel 10 23 7 - - 6 10 2 58.0 3  

4. Rajeshwari. B 19 25 - - - 6 6.4 - 56.4 4  

5. Mohammed Mohsin 16 23 - - - 6 10 - 55.0 5  
6. M. Deepa 16 23 - - - 6 6.6 - 54.6 6  
7. Priya Barthi 19 23 - - - 6 5.8 - 53.8 7  
8. M.Jayakumar 19 23 - - - 2 6.4 2 52.4 8  
9. Sudip Kumar Das 19 23 - - - 6 2.8 - 50.8 9  
10. Ritu Kumari Tigga 19 23 - - - 6 2.4 - 50.4 10  
11. Neha Kandulna 19 23 - - - 6 1.8 - 49.8 11  
12. K. Siva Prasad 19 23 - - - 6 1.4 - 49.4 12  
13. G. Murgeswari 19 23 - - - 6 1.4 - 49.4 13  
14. Laxmi. B 19 23 - - - 6 1.2 - 49.2 14  
15. A.Vinod Kumar 19 23 - - - 6 - - 48.2 15  
16. Eswari G. 19 23 - - - 6 - - 48.0 16  
17. Abinashi Tirkey 19 23 - - - 6 - - 48.0 17  
18. P.K. Shahina Begum 19 23 - - - 6 - - 48.0 18  
19. Deepshikha Biswas 19 23 - - - 4 1.6 - 47.6 19  
20. Santoshi 19 23 - - - 4 - - 46.0 20  
21 Nabakumarm Halder 19 23 - - - 4 - - 46.0 21  
22. Koyal Sutar 10 20 - - - 6 10 - 46.0 22  
23. Beena Soreng 10 20 - - - 4 10 - 46.0 23  
24. Nepal Chandra Roy 10 20 - - - 6 10 - 46.0 24  
25. Suparna Howladar 19 23 - - - - 1.8 - 43.8 25  
26. Narotham Bepari 16 23 - - - - - - 42.0 26  
27. Naw Sheela 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 27  
28. Mary Gukshana Kerketta 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 28  
29. Priyanka Sarkar 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 29  
30. Plabani Mondal 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 30  
31. Puja Rani Halder 16 23 - - - - - - 42.0 31  
32. Shaba Amrin 10 23 7 - - - - - 40.0 32  
33. Varsha Kumari 19 20 - - - 6 3.2 - 47.2 33 CM 
34. G.S. Nantheni 21 25  - - - - - 46.0 34 MBA 
35. Poonam Devi 16 25 - - - - - - 41.0 35 MBA 
36. Prashanta Das 16 23 - - - - - - 39.0 36 MBA 
37. Sonam Devi 10 25 - - -- - - - 35.0 37 MBA 

1. From Sl. No. 1 to 32 PG in concerned subject (Commerce) so that they are preferred first,  
2. 2. From Sl. No. 33 to 37 PG in relevant/allied subjects (Coop. Management/Business Management) so that their merit is at second level 



 

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Candidate UG 
16-21 

PG 
20-25 

M.Phil 
5-7 

PhD 
25 

JRF/ 
NET/ 
SLET 
5-10 

Publication 
6 

Teaching 
Experience 

10 

Awards 
2-3 

Total 
Score 
100 

Merit 
List 

Remarks 

1. U. Devaki 19 23 - - - - 3.8 - 45.8 1 - 
2. Silpi Mondal 19 23 - - - - 2.4 - 44.4 2 - 
3. Ambika Paul 19 - - - - - - - 19.0 - No PG 

 
DEPARTMENT OF COOPERATIVE MANAGEMENT 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Candidate UG 
16-21 

PG 
20-25 

M. Phil 
5-7 

PhD 
25 

JRF/ 
NET/ 
SLET 
5-10 

Publication 
6 

Teaching 
Experience 

10 

Awards 
2-3 

Total 
Score 
100 

Merit 
List 

Remarks 

1. Easter Baby 19 23 - - - 6 10 - 58.0 1  
2. Mohammed Mohsin 16 23 - - - 6 10 - 55.0 2  
3. Varsha Kumari 19 20 - - - 6 3.2 - 51.2 3  
4. Muthu Kumaran D 19 23 7 - - - 1.2 - 50.2 4  
5. Nepal Chandra Roy 10 20 - - - 6 10 - 46.0 5  
6. Beena Soreng 10 20 - - - 6 10 - 46.0 6  
7. M.Jayakumar 19 23 - - - 2 6.4 2 52.4 7  
8. Sudip Kumar Das 19 23 - - - 6 2.8 - 50.8 8  
9. Ritu Kumari Tigga 19 23 - - - 6 2.4 - 50.4 9  
10. Neha Kandulna 19 23 - - - 6 1.8 - 49.8 10  
11. K. Siva Prasad 19 23 - - - 6 1.4 - 49.4 11  
12. G. Murgeswari 19 23 - - - 6 1.4 - 49.4 12  
13. Laxmi. B 19 23 - - - 6 1.2 - 49.2 13  
14. A.Vinod Kumar 19 23 - - - 6 - - 48.2 14  
15. Eswari G. 19 23 - - - 6 - - 48.0 15  
16. P.K. Shahina Begum 19 23 - - - 6 - - 48.0 16  
17. Santoshi 19 23 - - - 4 - - 46.0 17  
18. Nabakumarm Halder 19 23 - - - 4 - - 46.0 18  
19. Koyal Sutar 10 20 - - - 6 10 - 46.0 19  
20. Narotham Bepari 16 23 - - - - - - 42.0 20  
21. Naw Sheela 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 21  
22. Plabani Mondal 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 22  
23. Prashanta Das 16 23 - - - - - - 39.0 23  
24. Debasish Mondal 10 23 - - - 4 - - 37.0 24  

 
1. From Sl. No. 1 to 6 PG in concerned subject (Coop Mgt) so that they are preferred first 
2. From Sl. No. 7 to 24 PG in relevant/allied subjects (Commerce/Management) so that their merit is at second level 

  



 

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Candidate UG 
16-21 

PG 
20-25 

M.Phil 
5-7 

PhD 
25 

JRF/ 
NET/ 
SLET 
5-10 

Publication 
6 

Teaching 
Experience 

10 

Awards 
2-3 

Total 
Score 
100 

Merit 
List 

Remarks 

1. Dr.Gouri Bepari 10 25 - 25 - 6 10.0 - 76.0 1  
2. Dr.Parbati Bepari 10 23 - 25 - 6 10.0 - 74.0 2  
3. Prasanth Kandulna 19 23 7 - - 6 6.6 - 61.6 3  
4. K Dharm Raj 19 23 - - - 6 - - 48.0 4  
5. Divakar Mondal 16 23 - - - 6 3.0 - 48.0 5  
6. Sanjiv Sarkar 19 25 - - - - 1.0 2 47.0 6   
7. Sweta Kishen 19 23 - - - - 1.2 2 43.2 7  
8. A. Bhuvaneswri 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 8  
9. Ajay Das 10 23 - - - 6 0.8 - 39.8 9  
10 T.Nadia 16 23 - - - - - - 39.0 10  
11. Gokul Mondal 16 23       39.0 11  
12. Ananthi 16 19       35.0 12  
13. Probodh Kr. Mondal 10 23 - - - - - - 33.0 13  
14. Subharthi Roy 10 23       33.0 14  
15. Rithu Rani 10 23       33.0 15  
16. Tapas Adhikari 10 20       30.0 16  

 
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Candidate UG 
16-21 

PG 
20-25 

M.Phil 
5-7 

PhD 
25 

JRF/ 
NET/ 
SLET 
5-10 

Publication 
6 

Teaching 
Experience 

10 

Awards 
2-3 

Total 
Score 
100 

Merit 
List 

Remarks 

1. Muthu Selvi 19 25 7 - 8 6 7.0 2 74.0 1  
2. Deepa Biswas 19 23 - - 8 - - - 50.0 2  
3. Naw Jocelyn 19 23 - - - - 10 2 54.0 3  
4. Binita Lakra 19 23 - - - - 10 - 52.0 4  
5. Kartik Mazumdar 10 23 7 - - - 10 - 50.0 5  
6. Ritu Mazumder 19 23 - - - 6 1.0 - 49.0 6  
7. Sapna Mistry  19 23 - - - 6 0.6 - 48.6 7  
8. Saw Markus 19 23 - - - - 5.2 - 47.2 8  
9. Shivangi Singh 19 25 - - - - - - 44.0 9  
10. B. Sunitha 19 25 - - - - - - 44.0 10  
11. Chayan Halder 16 23 - - - 4 - - 43.0 11  
12. S. Chitra  19 23 - - - - 0.6 - 42.6 12  
13. B. Roja 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 13  
14. Prasanna Kumari Lakra 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 14  
15. Ahellya Bai 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 15  
16. Ravina Kerketta 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 16  
17. Kumari Baby 16 23 - - - - - - 39.0 17  
18. Shabnam Lakra 16 23 - - - - - - 39.0 18  
19. Chanchala Majhi 10 23 - - - - - - 33.0 19  



 

DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Candidate UG 
16-
21 

PG 
20-25 

M.Phil 
5-7 

PhD 
25 

JRF/ 
NET/ 
SLET 
5-10 

Publication 
6 

Teaching 
Experience 

10 

Awards 
2-3 

Total 
Score 
100 

Merit 
List 

Remarks 

1. Muthu Selvi 19 25 7 - 8 6 7.0 2 74.0 1  
2. Sri Rama Laxmi Devi 10 20 - 25 - 6 1.4 - 62.4 2  
3. Saravanan 10 23 - - 8 6 10 - 57.0 3  
4. Kishore Kumar Baraik 16 23 - - 8 - 4.6 - 51.6 4  
5. Deepa Biswas 19 23 - - 8 - - - 50.0 5  
6. Naw Jocelyn 19 23 - - - - 10 2 54.0 6  
7. Binita Lakra 19 23 - - - - 10 - 52.0 7  
8. Kartik Mazumdar 10 23 7 - - - 10 - 50.0 8  
9. Ritu Mazumder 19 23 - - - 6 1.0 - 49.0 9  
10. Sapna Mistry  19 23 - - - 6 0.6 - 48.6 10  
11. Saw Markus 19 23 - - - - 5.2 - 47.2 11  
12. B. Sunitha 19 25 - - - - - - 44.0 12  
13. Chayan Halder 16 23 - - - 4 - - 43.0 13  
14. S. Chitra  19 23 - - - - 0.6 - 42.6 14  
15. Priti Lata Biswas 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 15  
16. Tushar Roy 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 16  
17. B. Roja 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 17  
18. Prasanna Kumari Lakra 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 18  
19. Ahellya Bai 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 19  
20. Ravina Kerketta 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 20  
21. Kuntal Roy 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 21  
22. Mercy 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 22  
23. Sangeeta Minj 16 23 - - - - - - 39.0 23  
24. Kumari Baby 16 23 - - - - - - 39.0 24  
25. Chanchala Majhi 10 23 - - - - - - 33.0 25  

 

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Candidate UG 
16-
21 

PG 
20-25 

M.Phil 
5-7 

PhD 
25 

JRF/ 
NET/ 
SLET 
5-10 

Publication 
6 

Teaching 
Experience 

10 

Awards 
2-3 

Total 
Score 
100 

Merit 
List 

Remarks 

1. Dr.P.K.Mandal 16 20 - 25 - 4 10 - 75.0 1  
2. Dr.Modhi Dhan 10 20 - 25 - - 10 - 65.0 2  
3. Pankaj Sarkar 10 23 7 - - 2 2.8 - 44.8 3  
4. Anoop Kumar Mallick 10 20 5 - - 6 2.8 - 43.2 4  
5. Ranjitha  10 20 - - - 6 2.8 - 38.8 5  
6. Shahin Tabsum 10 23 - - - - - - 33.0 6  
7. Sarmistha Roy 10 20 - - - - - - 30.0 7  
8. Pranab Biswas 10 20 - - - - - - 30.0 8  
9. Priyanka 10 - - - - - - - - - No PG 

 



DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Candidate UG 
16-21 

PG 
20-25 

M.Phil 
5-7 

PhD 
25 

JRF/ 
NET/ 
SLET 
5-10 

Publication 
6 

Teaching 
Experience 

10 

Awards 
2-3 

Total 
Score 
100 

Merit 
List 

Remarks 

1. Sant Augustin Tete 19 23 - - - - 10.0 - 52.0 1  
2. Tapas Sarnakar 16 20 - - - - - - 36.0 2  

 

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Candidate UG 
16-21 

PG 
20-25 

M.Phil 
5-7 

PhD 
25 

JRF/ 
NET/ 
SLET 
5-10 

Publication 
6 

Teaching 
Experience 

10 

Awards 
2-3 

Total 
Score 
100 

Merit 
List 

Remarks 

1. Shankar Rao 19 25 - - - 6 6.6 - 56.6 1  
2. Rajesh Madhu  19 23 - - - 6 8.4 - 56.4 2  
3. Milan Roy 21 25 -  - 6 4.4 - 56.4 3  
4. K Shahnaz Begum 21 23 - - - 6 5.4 - 55.4 4  
5. Abhisek Bagchi 19 23 - - - 6 7.2 - 55.2 5  
6. Rohit Roy 21 25 - - - - 7.0 - 53.0 6  
7. Moris Rao 19 25 - - - - 7.8 - 51.8 7  
8. Shamsher Singh 19 25 - - - - 5.2 - 49.2 8  
9. N.Yogesh 19 25 - - - - 0.8 - 44.8 9  
10. D.Nirmala 19 23 - - - - 2.0 - 44.0 10  
11. M. Viswa Prasant 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 11  

 

DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Candidate UG 
16-21 

PG 
20-25 

M.Phil 
5-7 

PhD 
25 

JRF/ 
NET/ 
SLET 
5-10 

Publication 
6 

Teaching 
Experience 

10 

Awards 
2-3 

Total 
Score 
100 

Merit 
List 

Remarks 

1. Venkatesh Kumar Singh 10 25 7  8 4 9.8 - 63.8 1  
2. Seema kujur 19 23 - - - 6 2.4 2 52.4 2  
3. Neelam Tigga  19 23 - - - 6 1.2 2 51.2 3  
4. Ekta Rani 19 23 - - - 6 2.6  50.6 4  
5. Sumitra Mondal 19 23 - - - 6 1.6 - 49.6 5  
6. Mamoni Das 16 23 - - - 6 3.2 - 48.2 6  
7. Heena 19 23 - - - - 4.4 - 46.4 7  
8. Mirdula Samadder 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 8  
9. Tanushree Matubbar 16 23 - - - - - 2 41.0 9  
10 Swapna Mondal 16 23 - - - - - - 39.0 10  
11. Proneeta Halder 16 23 - - - - - - 39.0 11  
12. Chanchala Majhi 16 20 - - - - - - 36.0 12  
13. Tapas Biswas 10 23 - - - 2 - - 35.0 13  
14. Pramila Mazumder 10 23 - - - - - - 33.0 14  
15. Hasina Bibi 10 23 - - - - - - 33.0 15  
16. Kala 10 23 - - - - - - 33.0 16  



17. Shipra Mondal 10 23 - - - - - - 33.0 17  
18. M.Rajesh 10 23 - - - - - - 33.0 18  
19. Preeti Narayan 16 - - - - - - - 16.0 - No PG 

 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Candidate UG 
10-21 

PG 
20-25 

M.Phil 
5-7 

PhD 
25 

JRF/ 
NET/ 
SLET 
5-10 

Publication 
6 

Teaching 
Experience 

10 

Awards 
2-3 

Total 
Score 
100 

Merit 
List 

Remarks 

1. Seema kujur 19 23 - - - 6 2.4 2 52.4 1  
2. Sapna Mistry 19 23 - - - 6 - - 48.0 2  
3. Santoshi 19 23 - - - 4 - - 46.0 3  
4. Neha Kandulna 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 4  
5. Nisha Roy 10 23 - - - - - - 33.0 5  
6. Neelam Tigga  19 23 - - - 6 1.2 2 51.2 6  
7. Ekta Rani 19 23 - - - 6 2.6  50.6 7  
8. Sumitra Mondal 19 23 - - - 6 1.6 - 49.6 8  
9. Mirdula Samadder 19 23 - - - - - - 42.0 9  
10. Tapas Biswas 10 23 - - - 2 - - 35.0 10  
11. Pramila Mazumder 10 23 - - - - - - 33.0 11  

 
1. From Sl. No. 1 to 5 PG in concerned subject (Public Administration) so that they are preferred first 
2. From Sl. No. 6 to 11 PG in relevant/allied subjects (Political Science) so that their merit is at second level 

 
Common Note: When Academic scores are equal merit is based on Master’s degree percentage of Marks 

 
 

Principal 
M.G.Govt College 

Mayabunder-744204 


